

INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number : L74899DL1984PLC019218 Regd. Office : MGF HOUSE 4/17-B, ASAF ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 Phones : 41519433, 41520070 Fax : 41503479 website : www.indialease.com E-mail : info@indialease.com GSTIN : 07AAACI0149R1ZB

November 21, 2024

The Secretary Listing Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 25th Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Reg: <u>Submission of information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of <u>SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in XBRL</u> format

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 Shri Rajiv Gupta have informed that he acquired 2000 Equity Shares of Rs . 10/each. Enclosed herewith acknowledgment receipt in lieu of submission under PIT Regulation in XBRL format.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For India Lease Development Limited



Rohit Madan Manager, Company Secretary & CFO

Encl: As above

FORM - C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibitation of Insider Trading Regulation, 2015 (Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual Disclosure)

NAME OF THE COMPANY: ISIN OF THE COMPANY:

INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

INE333C01013

Details of change in holding of securities of Promoters, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a Listed Company and immediate relatives of such perons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	Catefory of person (Promoter/membe r of the promoter group/designated person/Director/I mmediate relative	Securities h acquisition	eld prior to	Sec		ired/dispose		Securities acquisition	/disposal	Date of a advice/acq shares/di shares	uisition of sposal of specify	Date of intimation to company	Contraction of the Contraction o	which the trade was
		Type of securities (for e.g. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Right entitlements etc.)	g	Type of security (for e.g. Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures, Right entitlements etc.)	No.	Value	Transaction Tye (Purchase/ Sale/Pledge /Revocation/ /Invocation/ Others - please sepcify)	securities (for e.g. Shares,	Shareholdin g		То		market/int er-se transfer, ESOPs etc.))	
	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
RAJIV GUPTA JT. ARTI GUPTA 50, GOLF LINKS, NEW DELHI - 110003 PAN : AAHPG8533B / AAAPG7894A DIN : 00022964 / 00023237 Phone : 011-23272216, 23278001	PROMOTER	SHARES	8,65,442 5.8872%	SHARES	2000 0.0136%	21,400	Purchase	SHARES	8,67,442 5.9008%	21.11.2024	21.11.2024	21.11.2024	MARKET PURCHAS E	BSE

Note : (i) "Securities " shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Detail of Trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Directors of a Listed Company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Trading in de	erivatives (Specify type	of contract, F	utures or Option	on etc.)		Exchange
Type of contract	Contract	B		on which		
	specification	Nominal Value	No. of units (contract* lot size)	Nominal Value	No. of units (contract* lot size)	the trade was executed
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options

Signature

Designation : Promoter November 21, 2024 Place : New Delhi

November 21, 2024

The Secretary, Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Reg: <u>Submission of the information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in Form "C"

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the declaration In terms of Regulation 29(1) and 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in the prescribed format intimating the purchase of 2000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each of India Lease Development Limited.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

RAJIV GUPTA

Encl: As above

CC to:-Company Secretary India Lease Development Limited MGF House, 4/17-B, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi - 110002

RAJIV GUPTA

50 GOLF LINKS NEW DELHI - 110003

· · · · · · ·

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

b Details of acquisition/disposal under consideration, and PAC share/voting capita wherever applicable diluted shar, voting capita wherever applicable Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of. a) Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 a) Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) - - - c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares - - - - d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 8,65,442 5.8872 5 e) Total (a+b+c+d) 8,65,442 5.8872 5 b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - - c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 2,000 0.0136 0 b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - - - c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other receive shares.carrying voting rights		WITED		INDIA LEASE I	Name of the Target Company (TC)	1
3 When the shares of TC are Listed 4 Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED 5 Details of acquisition/disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC Number % of w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable before the acquisition/disposal under consideration. holding of. Number % of w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable % w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable a) Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) - - c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares - - - d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entiles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 2,000 0.0136 - b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - - - c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entilles/any other			JT. ARTI GUPTA	RAJIV GUPTA	Name(s) of the acquirer and recome	2
4 Name(s) of the broker soft TC are Listed 5 Details of acquisition/disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC Number % of w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable 3 Shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC % of w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capita wherever applicable 3 Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 a) Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) - - - c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares - - - - d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 8,65,442 5.8872 4 e) Total (a+b+c+d) 8,65,442 5.8872 4 Details of acquisition/sale 2,000 0.0136 - a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 2,000 0.0136 - b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - - - c)<				PROMOTER	Whether the acquirer belonge to	3
b Defails of acquisition/disposal index of the Acquirer and PAC shares/voting capital wherever applicable diluted share voting capital wherever applicable Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 a) Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) - - - c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares - - - - d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entilles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 8,65,442 5.8872 1 e) Total (a+b+c+d) 8,65,442 5.8872 1 1 b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - - 1 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 2,000 0.0136 0 b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - - - c) Warrants/convertible securitites/any other receive shares.carrying voting rights i		NITED	CK EXCHANGE LIN	BOMBAY STO		4
holding of: 8,65,442 5.8872 5 a) Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) - - - c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares - - - - d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) - - - e) Total (a+b+c+d) 8,65,442 5.8872 - Details of acquisition/sale 2,000 0.0136 - a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 2,000 0.0136 - b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - - c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold - - - d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer - - - -	:/	% w.r.t. total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC(*)	share/voting capital wherever		shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	
a) Shares carrying voting rights 8,65,442 5.8872 5 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) - - - c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares - - - - d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) - - - e) Total (a+b+c+d) 8,65,442 5.8872 - - Details of acquisition/sale 2,000 0.0136 - - a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 2,000 0.0136 - b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - - c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold - - - d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer - - - -						
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 8,65,442 5.8872 9 total (a+b+c+d) 8,65,442 5.8872 9 total (a+b+c+d) 8,65,442 5.8872 9 total (a+b+c+d) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer 			а		ng of:	holdin
lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) Betails of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 2,000 b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold - d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer -	.8872	5.8	5.8872	8,65,442	Shares carrying voting rights	a)
shares Image: shares	-			9 - 192 18	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	b)
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)8,65,4425.8872e)Total (a+b+c+d)8,65,4425.88729Details of acquisition/sale a)Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold2,0000.0136b)VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)-c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold-d)Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer-	-		-	65		c)
 e) Total (a+b+c+d) b) URs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer 			-	-	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	d)
Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold 2,000 0.0136 b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares - - c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold - - d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer - -	.8872	5.8	5.8872	8,65,442	Total (a+b+c+d)	e)
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer 					1011 (C V V V)	ς,
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer 			-		ils of acquisition/sale	Detai
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer 	0.0136	0.	0.0136	2,000	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	a)
 instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares.carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by	11 - 1		i. ie	-	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	b)
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	Č		: 		instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	c)
	-		-	- 1		d)
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 2,000 0.0136	0.0136	0.	0.0136	2,000	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	(0)

RAJIV GUPTA

a.

After t	he acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carryign voting rights	8,67,442	5.9008	5.9008
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		-
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	. <u>,</u> €	1 1-1	×
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	· · ·	-	-
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	8,67,442	5.9008	5.9008
6	Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market/off market/public issue/ rights issue/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer. etc.)	OPEN MKT.		
7	Date of acquisition of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	21:11.2024		
8	Equity shares capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	14700291	U.	
9	Equity shares capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	14700291		5
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	NOT APPLI	CABLE	

Fer Rajiv Gupta

Place: New Delhi Date : November 21, 2024

BSE LTD ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Acknowledgement No	21112024033326 Date & Time : 21/11/2024 03:33:26 Pl	М
Scrip Code	500202	
Entity Name	INDIA LEASE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	
Compliance Type	Prohibition of Insider Trading	
Quarter / Period	21/11/2024	
Mode	XBRL E-Filing	